
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
98 
15 
24 
91 
95 
8 

17 
13 
4 
3 

90 
18 
20 

Name 
Sebastian Wheldon (R) 
Vinicius Tessaro (R) 
Augusto Soto-Schirripa (R) 
Evan Cooley (R) 
Anthony Martella (R) 
Timothy Carel (R) 
Leandro Juncos (R) 
Alex Popow 
Hudson Potter 
G3 Argyros (R) 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Brady Golan 
Rodrigo Gonzalez (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
Zanella Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce DD 

Best Tm 
1:38.3574 
1:38.7191 
1:38.8928 
1:39.1009 
1:39.2586 
1:39.3582 
1:39.3785 
1:39.4619 
1:39.5013 
1:39.5285 
1:39.6004 
1:39.7172 
1:39.9429 

Diff 

0.3617 
0.5354 
0.7435 
0.9012 
1.0008 
1.0211 
1.1045 
1.1439 
1.1711 
1.2430 
1.3598 
1.5855 

Gap 

0.3617 
0.1737 
0.2081 
0.1577 
0.0996 
0.0203 
0.0834 
0.0394 
0.0272 
0.0719 
0.1168 
0.2257 

Best Speed 

100.287 
99.920 
99.744 
99.535 
99.377 
99.277 
99.257 
99.174 
99.134 
99.107 
99.036 
98.920 
98.696 

In Lap 
7 
7 
6 
6 

11 
6 
7 
7 

10 
7 
8 
6 
8 

Laps 
9 
7 
9 

11 
11 
7 
7 
8 

11 
11 
11 
7 

11 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Penalties:        Car 18 loses 2 grid positions for run the checker 

Continental Tire Grand Prix of Louisiana 

USF Juniors 

Qualifying 2 Grp 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:00:00 

NOLA 13-Turn Road Course 2.740 miles 

4/7/2024 09:00 

Official Results

Qualifying Record Liam McNeilly 4/6/24 1:38.1853
Race Record Sebastian Wheldon 4/6/24 1:39.2453

Printed: 4/7/2024 9:47:18 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Printed: 4/7/2024 9:47:18 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 


