

## Official Results

Qualifying Record Liam McNeilly 4/6/24 1:38.1853 Race Record Sebastian Wheldon 4/6/24 1:39.2453

## Continental Tire Grand Prix of Louisiana

Sorted on best lap time

**USF Juniors** 

NOLA 13-Turn Road Course 2.740 miles

Qualifying 2 Grp 1

4/7/2024 09:00

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:00:00

Pos	No.	Name	Team	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Speed	In Lap	Laps
1	98	Sebastian Wheldon (R)	VRD Racing	1:38.3574			100.287	7	9
2	15	Vinicius Tessaro (R)	DEForce Racing	1:38.7191	0.3617	0.3617	99.920	7	7
3	24	Augusto Soto-Schirripa (R	InterMS	1:38.8928	0.5354	0.1737	99.744	6	9
4	91	Evan Cooley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:39.1009	0.7435	0.2081	99.535	6	11
5	95	Anthony Martella (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:39.2586	0.9012	0.1577	99.377	11	11
6	8	Timothy Carel (R)	Jay Howard Driver Development	1:39.3582	1.0008	0.0996	99.277	6	7
7	17	Leandro Juncos (R)	DEForce Racing	1:39.3785	1.0211	0.0203	99.257	7	7
8	13	Alex Popow	Zanella Racing	1:39.4619	1.1045	0.0834	99.174	7	8
9	4	Hudson Potter	Jay Howard Driver Development	1:39.5013	1.1439	0.0394	99.134	10	11
10	3	G3 Argyros (R)	Jay Howard Driver Development	1:39.5285	1.1711	0.0272	99.107	7	11
11	90	Joao Vergara (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:39.6004	1.2430	0.0719	99.036	8	11
12	18	Brady Golan	DEForce Racing	1:39.7172	1.3598	0.1168	98.920	6	7
13	20	Rodrigo Gonzalez (R)	DEForce DD	1:39.9429	1.5855	0.2257	98.696	8	11

Announcements

Printed: 4/7/2024 9:47:18 AM

Penalties: Car 18 loses 2 grid positions for run the checker





Orbits